Anvendelse
Anvendelse
Runde afspærringsspjæld serie AK til afspærring eller nedsætning af kanalsystemer i ventilationsanlæg
Særlige kendetegn
Manuel, elektrisk eller pneumatisk betjening af spjældpladen
Lufttæt afspærring
Sikkerhedsfunktion ved hjælp af valgfri spring-return motor
Nominelle størrelser

PA
Varianter, Tilbehør, Dimensioner og vægt
Order example: AK/160/D2/B30
Material Galvanised sheet steel
Nominal size 160 mm
Accessories Lip seals on both ends
Actuator Supply voltage 24 V AC/DC
Order example: AK-A2-FL/200/G2
Material Stainless steel
Construction Flanges on both ends
Nominal size 200 mm
Accessories Matching flanges for both ends
 Type
AK       Shut-off damper
 Material
       No entry: galvanised sheet steel
P1       Powder-coated, silver grey (RAL 7001)
A2       Stainless steel
 Construction
       No entry: none
FL       Flanges on both ends
 Nominal size [mm]
100
125
160
200
250
315
400
 Accessories
       No entry: none
D2       Lip seals on both ends
G2       Matching flanges for both ends
 Actuator
       No entry: manual operation
       For example
B20       24 V AC/DC, modulating 2 – 10 V DC
B30       24 V AC/DC, 3-point
B32       24 V AC/DC, 3-point, with auxiliary switch
TN0       Pneumatic 0.2 – 1 bar
 Damper blade position
       Only for spring return actuators and pneumatic actuators
NO       Pressure off/power off to OPEN
NC       Power off/Pressure off to close
Materials
Order code detail Part Material Notes
–
Casing Galvanised sheet steel
Damper blade Galvanised sheet steel
–
Blade seal Thermoplastic elastomer (TPE)
Shaft Galvanised steel
– Plain bearings Thermoplastic polyurethane (TPU)
P1
Casing Galvanised sheet steel
Damper blade Stainless steel, material no. 1.4301
P1 Shaft Stainless steel, material no. 1.4305
A2
Casing Stainless steel, material no. 1.4301
Damper blade Stainless steel, material no. 1.4301
A2 Shaft Stainless steel, material no. 1.4305
Surfaces
Order code detail Part Surface Notes
– Casing Untreated
P1 Casing Powder-coated, RAL 7001, silver grey
A2 Casing Untreated
Shut-off damper, variant AK
AK shut-off damper, variant with actuator
AK, electric actuators
Order code detail Actuator Supply voltage Auxiliary switch
Open/Close actuators
B30 Actuator with mechanical stops TROX/Belimo 24 V AC/DC –
B32 Actuator with mechanical stops TROX/Belimo 24 V AC/DC 2
B40 Actuator with mechanical stops TROX/Belimo 100 – 240 V AC
–
B42 Actuator with mechanical stops TROX/Belimo 100 – 240 V AC 2
BP0 Spring return actuator with mechanical stops TROX/Belimo 24 V AC/DC –
BP2 Spring return actuator with mechanical stops TROX/Belimo 24 V AC/DC 2